Y
' ¥
b

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(}h This instrument prepared Dy jretibbisporn
: 97722973

Margery G. Kamin, Esq.
Holleb & Coff

55 East Monroe Street
Suite 4100

Chicago, lthnois 60603

Upon recordation, return to: . DEPT-01 RECORDING $59.00
. Ta0012 TRAN 6842 09/30/97 10355300

Wichael R./tscher, Esq. ., N LCG ®—-PT-T722973
. COOK COUNTY RECORDER

. Rudnick & Wolfe
203 North LaSalle Street
Suite 1800

r\’g Chicago, 1111nois €0602

SECOND AMENDMENT TO COVENANTY,
CONDITIONS ANE RESTRICTIONS AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT /1C COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND

RESTRICTION?; \AGREEMENT ("Second Amendraent”) is made and entered into as of the

23rd day of dener 1997, by and between WESTCOAS LSTATES, a California general

4
&
75
7

bl
=3
&
b
e
o
5
"

partnership, as successor-in-interest to Homart Development Ca, Atogether with s successors
and assigns, "Developer"), and CITIBANK, F.8.B., tormerly known as Citibank Federal

Savings Bank, a federal savings bank, as successor-in-interest to First Federal Gavings and Loan

AL

Association of Chicago hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Citibank™).

-

RECITALS:
WHEREAS, Developer is the fee simple title owner of that certain real estate situated
in Northbrook, [Htinois and legally described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made 4 part hereof

by this reference ("Developer’s Property™), which, together with certain adjoining propertics,

BOX 333:CTI
51 -




UNOFFICIAL COPY

i3-66C X084




ko -

UNOFFICIAL COPY

is improved with a regional shopping center containing an enclosed air conditioned mall
("Shopping Center"),

WHEREAS, Citihank is the fee simple title owner of that certain real estate situated in
Northbrook, 1linois and legally described in Exhibit B attached hereto and made a part hereof
hy this reference ("Parcel A™);

WHEREAS, Parcel A is comprised of two subparcels referenced herein as "Parce! A-1"
{also known as the." Firststar Parcel") and legally described on Exhibit C hereof and "Parcel A-
2" legally described or’Fxhibit D attached hercto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, Homart Zeveiopment Co., as the predecessor-in-interest to Developer, and
First Federal Savings and Loan'Association of Chicago, as the predecessor-in-interest to
Citibank, entered into that certain Covenznts, Conditions and Restrictions Agreement dated as
of June 30, 1976 and recorded on Decemler 15, 1976 as Document Number 23748426
(hereinafter referred to as the "CCR Agreement '}, which CCR Agreement was amended
pursuant to that certain First Amendment to Covenants, Cunditions and Restrictions Agreement
Including Right of First Refusal dated as of May 31, 1995, and réeorded on March 14, 1996 as
Document 96197800 (heretnafter referred to as the "First Amendment”) sntered into between
Developer and Citibank;

WHEREAS, Developer and Citibank desire to further amend the CCR Agre¢ment upon
the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of $10.00 and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowiedged, the parties hercby

L6GALLE

| ]
y

{




Carm e, L

o e fﬂ'-‘;r;i‘:.g:"_.- Wm T T

)
R

ERTN AT NS

EEN I Da X 2K

UNOFFICIAL COPY

agree as follows:

l. Recitals.

The foregoing recitals are incorporated into and made a material part of this Second
Amendment by this reference.

2. Defined Terms.

As ol the date hereof, al) references in the CCR Agreement and this Second Amendmen
to "Purchaser”(shall be deemed to refer to Citibank and/or to any other Owner (as hereinafter
defined). As used in this Second Amendment, "Owner” shall mean any owner, other than
Citibank, of fee simple title to Parcel A or any portion thereof, Unless otherwise defined
herein, all defined terms shali have the meaning assigned to them in the CCR Agreement,

3. Temuination of the First Amendment.

Effective as of the date of this Second Amendment, the I'irst Amendment shall be deemed
10 be released, cancelled and terminated and of no further force or effect whatsoever and Parce!
A, and each portion thereof, shall be held free and clear ¢fthe First Amendment.

4. Signs. The first sentence of Paragraph 1(c) is herchy, deleted and
replaced with the following:

"Purchaser or occupant of all or any portion of Parcel A shall be permittec to have signs
(including, without limitation, monument signs) subject to Developer's approval as to
size, style and quality and subject to the limitation of applicable law (including ¢btaining
all permits necessary for the installation of such signs} at its own cost and Txipense;
provided that any monument signs on any portion of Parcel A-1 must, unless waived hy
Developer, include the phrase "at Northbrook Court” or whichever designation Developer
is then using for the Shopping Center and be consistent in design with the monument
signage of the Shopping Center located an Developer's Property.”

LEGTLLE

»
»

¢




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Vacant Buildings.

The following new subparagraph shall be added to the end of Paragraph 4.

"Notwithstanding anything contzined in this Paragraph 4 to the
contrary, Developer shall have no right to require Purchaser 1o
raze or remove any building located on Parcel A-1 or Parcel A-2,
if within such twelve (12)-month period Purchaser delivers to
Developer reasonable evidence that Purchaser of Parcet A-1 or
Parcel A-2 has engaged a reputable commercial real estate broker
to sell or lease Parcel A-1 or Parcel A-2, or that portion of Parcel
A-1 or Parcel A-2 on which the subject building is located, as the
case may be.

Use.

Paragraph 5 ie-hereby deleted in its entirety and the following is inserted in its

"Parcel A may from tine 'otime be occupied or used for those
purposes or uses set forth in Exhibit IV atiached hereto and made
part hereof by this reference. and for no other purpose or use.
Notwithstanding anything containcd aerein to the contrary, cither
Parcel A-1 or Parcel A-2 may from'tipe to time be used tor the
retail sale of audio and video equipmentand related products, bul
such use may not occur simultaneously o both parcels. The
preceding use restrictions set forth herein atfe:ting Parcel A and
its subparcels, Parcel A-1 and Parcel A-2 shali,be deemed
released, cancelled and terminated and of no further foice or effect
beginning July 1, 2016, Nothing contained in this Paragraph 5
shail preclude Citibank from further restricting the wtes or
purposes for which Parcel A-1, Parcel A-2 or any portion thereot
may be occupied or used, and upon Citibank causing a declaration,
restriction by deed or other instrument 10 be recorded against title
to Parcel A or such portion, as ihe case may be, Parcel A or such
portion as the case may be, shall be subject to such further
restrictions. In the event Parcel A-1 and Parcel A-2 are combined
for one purpose, any building located on the combined parcels
shall be situated and designed as to reasonably minimize the
building’s impact on the Shopping Center’s visibility (rom f.ake
Cook Road for traffic heading cast including, but not limited to,
locating any such building as far west on Parcel A as may be

g.?

.

rEE T




T guETRIT

o I
Prats P

e

il O

.
s . 5

e R ST g WEE s

2

R

- e

R R

Agreement:

UNOFFICIAL COPY

permissible under applicable zoning vegulations and  other
governmental rules and regulations,

The following shall be added immediately following Paragraph 16 of the CCR |

"17. Right of First Refusal.

In the event at any time Purchaser shall desire to sell alt of
any portion of Parcel A, Purchaser shall notify Developer in
writing thirty (30) days prior to its intention to market Parcel A or
a portion thereof, and prior to the execution and delivery of a
leirer of intent with a prospective purchaser, If Purchaser receives
a boria (id= offer ("Offer”) to purchase all or any portion of Parcel
A, as apdicable on terms and conditions acceptable to Purchaser,
such Purchaser-chall provide Developer with written notice of the
Offer, which wotice shall include a copy of said Offer and, if
available, a letter o/ intent. Developer shall have ten (10) business
days after delivery or«he notice to notify Purchaser in writing of
its election to purchase_zll-or such portion of Parcel A, as

applicable, upon the terms et forth in the Offer. If Developer L
fails to respond within such teq (13) day period, Developer shall 3
be deemed to have elected not to exercise its Right of First Refusal N
on said Offer. If Developer elects t¢ norchase all or such portion D
of Parcel A, Developer and Purchaser-ghisll use best efforts to

enter into a contract to purchase all or suzti portion of Parcel A R

within thirty (30) days after Purchaser has exe ciscd said right of
offer and Develaper has accepted such exercise. &uch contract to
purchase shall contain any additional terms and” conditions
acceptable 10 both Purchaser and Developer. In the zvent that
Developer fails to so notify Purchaser that Developer wisaes 1o
purchase Parcel A or a portion thereof within such ten (10) day
period or notifics Purchaser that it does not elect to purchase all o;
such portion of Parcel A covered by the Offer, or if the parties,
after using best efforts to enter into such contract to purchase
within said thirty (30) day period, are unable to agree as to the
additional terms and condiuons 10 be included tn such contract fo
purchase within said thirty (30) day period, then Purchaser may
sell Parcel A or such portion thereof contained in the Qffer to a
third party. In the cvent that the Purchaser does not sell Parcel A
to a third party, all of the rights and obligations of Developer
under this paragraph shall be reinstated. The rights and
obligations of Developer hereunder shall be ongoing and shall




o e g

e A

Lo~
A am T

- e

- !‘2' - .

FL S e T

ey

-
RSN

TETTRT WP LR

ENCHE T UV SR T Y W IR

UNOFFICIAL COPY

continue to bind Parcel A, and any portion thereof, with respect 1o
every subsequent bona fide offer.  Notwithstanding anything
contained herein to the contrary, the right of first refusal hereunder
shall not apply to any sale by Citibank of Parcel A-1 to a
prospective purchaser for a purchase price of greater than One
Million and 00/100 Dollars ($1,000,000.00).

8. Notices.
The addresses set forth in Paragraph 14 of the CCR Agreement are hereby deleted in
their entiréyyand replaced with the following addresses:

I7 16 Developer: Westcoast Estates
c/o Grosvenor International (Atlantic) Lid.
Suite 1050
1701 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, D.C. 20006
Attention:  Northbrook Court Asset Manager

With a copy to: faich & Coff
55 Epst-Monroe Street
Suite 410/
Chicago, iilincis 60603
Attention: Atien P. Lev, Esq.

If to Citibank: Citibank, FF'SB
Corporate Realty Services
Onc Sansome Street
San Francisco, CA 94104
Attention: David C. Cumming, Zirector of Real Estale

With copies to: Real Estate and Infrastructure
Legal Division - Citicorp
599 Lexington Avenue

New York, New York 10043
Attention: General Counsel

9 Counterparts.

This Second Amendment may be executed in counterparts, all of which shatl coastitute

the same agreement.

6

£LETALLE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

10. Etfects of Second Amendment.

Except as herein amended or modified, the CCR Agreement shall remain in full force

and effect in accordance with its terms.
11, Conflict.
In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Sccond Amendment and the terms

of the CCR Agreement, the terms of the Second Amendment shall govern.




N T T Y TN e e MR T A e A MRS T SO
hoe SR R T ik A b PR N B T TTAL T - R 4 el 134

TEEN

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This Second Amendment is executed as of the day and year first above written,

DEVELOPER:

WESTCOAST ESTATES, a California
general partnership

By: Grosvenor International
(Westcoast. Estates) Limited,
a California corporation,
its general ‘priiner

=
By: Gl N

Its: AoLildn

U’&mx s

IIS f /(/n"' /Cin
i

CITIBANK:

CITIBANK, F.S.B., a federal savings bank

CATIAD PV Prifclied,
c&& ”mﬂsa».us MW—GW

By: st Chiatie

It ool [RSoaT |

CLEGOLLS




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

District of Coiumbia, ss:

1,_Eoffyen NEIBAR.. a notary public and for the District of Columbia, DO

HEREBY CERTIFY tat _ T Flavva and _Clagss i being the
[ ; and , tespectively of GROSVENOR

INTERNATIONAL (WESTCOAST ESTATES LIMI ), a California corporation, which
corporation is the general partner of WESTCOAST ESTATES, a California general partnership,
and the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that as such DresLdci and
Aﬁ&b Sec% ? , they have signed and delivered the said instrument, pursuant (o
authority, 2 their-free and voluntary act and as the frec and voluntary act and deed of said

company on ochalf of said partnership as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN (under my hand and notarial seal this QZL‘A day of

L, 1997,

"‘Uﬁ [/ 17~ Nolary Public

CEOFFREY . NESBMT
NOTARY PUBLIC DISTRICT OF COLUMDMA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES . -
JANUARY 31, 1999




UNOFFICIAL COPY

v A7 AYIIN030
AP0 10720 QLS YAAICH
i+ 23n5y ) Y

X £ . e




UNOFFICIA COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) 5SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, \\\\ ‘C(Y\ L f“)\"\f Q\f‘(.k\‘d. a notary public in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that [repgeius & Hmtad , being the
e PR oo of CITIBANK, F.S.B., a federal savings bank, and the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person
and acknowiedyed that as such (£he has signed and delivered the
said instrument, pursuant to authority, as [his] [ef] frec and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary act and deed of said bank, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Sin
‘WFN under my hand and notarial seal this c;Lb day of
-

. 1997,
5
otary Public

My Commission Expires:

00‘0000’0000000000000000:
' “OFFICIAL SEAL" *

AN e e $ Lillan L. Shephard o
Dot LD y ! ‘q 1 S Notary Public, State of lfinois $
3' My Commission Expires 11/6/99 ¢

Y I XTI L 2L AL s g

£L6GLLG




S Ay o

B E

R L o
TR

-ty

. SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 185.56 PPLT YHRNCR SOUTH 17 DEORRES, 03 MINUTES, e

D a t

PARCEL 1:

THZ.S JART OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 AND THR RORTH WEST 1/4 OF SRCTION 3, TCWNSHIP 42
RORTH . 2ANGE 12, RAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN DRSCRIBED AS POLILOWE:
'BEGIMNING AT TNE SOUTR KAST CORNER OF THE NORTH RAST i/4 OF THR NORTH WEST 1/4 OF
BECTION 2, TOWMSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12; THENCE MORTR 49 DRGRERS, £t MINUTES, 08
SECONDS W37 JLONG THE SOUTH LINR OF THE MORTH EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF
SAXD 'SRCTION 7,3 DISTANCE OF 135.24 VEET; THANCE MORTH 00 DEGREES, 01 MINUTES,
18 BECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF $6.51 FBET; TMENCE NORTH 13 DEGREES, 03 MINUTES,
18 SRCONDS RAST . DISTARCE OF 278.64 FRRY; THENCE NORTH 17 DEGREES, 03 MINUTES,
18 SBCONDS BAST, A [/LSIPNCE OF 20.00 FBET; THENCE SOUTH 72 DREGRBES, 86 MINUTES,
42 5ECONDE EAST, A DIPJANCE OF 232.5% PEET; THENCE NORTH 70 DRQREES, 07 MINUTES,
07 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 04.18 PERT; THENCE MCRTH 17 DBGREES, Q3 MINUTES,
18 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANDY ZF 324,00 FERT; THENCE NORTH 22 DEGREES, S6 MINUTES, -
42 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE Ov 78.57 PEET; THENCE NORTH 72 DEGREES, $6 MINUTRS,
v 42 SECONDS WBST, A DISTANCE O "27.0Q0 FEBT; THRWCE WORTH 42 ODBOREES, 59 MINUTES,
2% SECONDE WEST, A DISTANCE €B..0 FEET; THENCE NORTH 72 DEGREES, 856 MINUTRS, 42

SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 38,50 FELT: TMEMCE WORTH 72 DEGREES, B6 MINUTES, 42
SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 286,74 FEET. "HSNCE SOUTH 65 DEGREES, 29 MINUTES, 25
SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 28.40 FEET TO A _TOINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE
SOUTHWESTERLY 60.30 FEET ALONG THE ARC OF 2 CIRCLE CONVEX TO THE HORTH WEST, AND
HAVING A RADIUE OF 225.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 2+ DBORZES, 51 MINUTES, 84 SECONDS
WEST, A DISTANCE OF 25,00 FEET; THERCE MORTH 9 aJREES, 56 MINUTES, 42 SECONDS
WRST, A DISTANCE OF €5.97 FERT 70O A POINT OF CURVATURE: THENCE NORTHERLY 104.72
PEET ALONO THE ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX TO TRE WEST, MND AAVING A RADIUS OF 600,00
FEET TO A PGINT OF TANQENRCY; THEHCE NORTH Q0 DEQREES, f) WINUTES, L8 SECONDS
EAST, A DISTANCE OF 142.73 FRET TO A POINT COF INTERSECLION VITH THE SQUTH LINE OF
LAKE-CQOX ROAD AS WIDENED PER DOCIMENT NUMBRR 23033119; THLCF SCUTH 67 DEGREES,
38 MINUTRE, 42 SECONDZ EAST A DISTAHCE OF 2.9% FERT TO AN ARGLS POINT; 'THENCE
SOUTH 9§49 DEQRESS, 56 MINUTES, 00 SRCONDE RAST ALONG SAID BOUTI! LINT OF LAXE-COOX
AOAD, A DISTANCE OF 271.7S FEET; THENCE S8O0UTH 00 DEGREES, 03 MINI/TES, 18 SRCONDS
WEST A DISTANCE OF 197.99 FEET; THINCE SOUTH 86 DRORRES, 30 MINUTAG, 2f SECONDS
EAST A DISTANCE OF 114,30 FEEYT 70 A POINT OF CURVATURS; THEHCE NOATHFASTERLY
157,25 PEET ALOHG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE, CONVRK TO THE SOUTH BAST AND HAVINI A
RADIUS OF 170,00 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGRNCY; THENCE NORTH 40 DRORERG, z¢
MINUTES, 27 SRCONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 28.00 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE
RORTHEASTERLY §9.45 FRET ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLR, CONVRX TO THE NORTH NEST AND
HAVING A RADIUS OF 146.50 TEET TO A POINT; THENCR NORTH 0¢ DEGREES, 03 MINUTES,
00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 24.00 PEET TO A POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH THE
SOUTH LINE OF LAXE-COOK ROAD AS WIDENED PER DOCOMENT NUMBER 23033319; THENCE
SOUTH 89 DEGREES, S6 MINUTES, 42 SECONDS EAST ALONG SARLD SODTH LINE OF DISTANCE
OF 259,38 FERET TO AN ANGLE POINT; THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES, 21 MINUTES, §7 .
SECONDS, EAST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE OF LAKE-.COOX ROAD AS WIDENED, A DISTANCE OF

CLETZLLS




s seprom cvsen o oy

799,97 FRET TO AX ANGLE POINT; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES, 56 MINUTES, 42 SECORDS BAST A

DISTANCE OF 702.3%; THENCE SOUTH 23 DEGRRES, 03 MINUTES, 14 SECOMDS WBST, A DISTAMCE
OF 192,78 PE¥T; THENCE SOUTH 57 DRGREES, 03 MINUTES, 18 SBCORDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF
178.44 YEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGRBES, 56 MINUTES, 42 SHCONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF
$8,87 FEBT TO A POINT ON A CURVE; THENCE SOUTHWRSTERLY 45.32 FEET ALONG THE ARC OF X
CIRCLE, CONVEYX TO THE SOUTH EAST, AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 55,00 FRET TO A POINT OF
TANGENCY > THENCE $OUTH 60 DEGREES, 16 MINUTES, §3 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 1)4.84
PEET TO A TOINT OF CURVATURE; THRNCE NORTHWRSTERLY 71.49 FRRT ALONG THE ARC OF A
CIRCLE, COWVYY T0 THE SOUTH WRST, AMD BAVING A RADIUS OF £2.00 FEBT 70 A POINT OF
TANGERCY; TUEYO? HORTH 40 DEGRERS, $6 MINUTES, 42 SRCONDS WBST, A DISTANCE OF 21.29
FSRT; THERCE AP/ §) DRORERS, §6 MINUTRS, 42 ERECOWDS WRST A DISTANCE OF 22.6¢ FEET;
THENCE SOOTH 57 OBLPRES, 03 NIWUTES, 18 SECORDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 105,00 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 12 DEGRP.R, 0) MINUTES, 18 SECONDS WEBT, A DISTANCE OF 14.14 FRET;
THENCE SOUTH 57 DBGREFS, 03 MIRUTES, 16 SECONDS WRST, A DISTANCE OF 120.00 PEET
THENCE NORTH 77 DDGRESS, ¢ MINUTES, &2 SECONDS WEET A DISTANCE OF 14.14 FEET; THENCE
SOUTM $7 DEGREES, 03 MINUTZS, 18 SECONDS WEET, A DISTANCE OF 48.38 FEET; THENCE BOUTK
16 DEGREES, 29 MINUTRS, 41 SRCAIMS EAST, A DISTAMCE OF 17.11 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 32
DEGRESS, 56 MINUTES, 42 SECONIS RAST, A DISTANCE QF 320.00 PEET; THENCE NORTH 87
DEGREES, 03 MINUTES, 18 SECONDS TAST, A DISTANCE OF 327.04 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 32
DEGREES, 56 MINUTES, 42 SECORDS Rasy, A DISTANCE OF 274.93 FEET TO A POINT ON A

CURVE; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY 296.80 Fafi RLONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX TO THE SOUTH

EAST, AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 378.00 FEIT; THENCR SOUTH 60 DEGREBS, 11 MINUTES, 52
SECONDS RAST, A DYSTANCE OF 44¢.00 FEET TC A 1'OINT ON A CURVE; THENCE "NORTHEASTERLY
$5.80 FEET ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE, X740 THE SOUTH EAST, AND KAVING A RADIUS
OF 422,00 PEET TO A POINT OF TRNUENCY; THENLZ PURTK 23 DEGRERS, 11 MINUTES, 38
SECONDS RAST, A DISTANCE OF 75,13 REET TO A POIN( 2F CURVATORE, THENCE WORTHERLY
257.64 FEET ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX TO THL IAST, AND KAVING A RRACIDS OF
322.06 PEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE NORTH 2 PRORERS, 39 MINUTES, 12 SECONDS
WEST, A DISTANCE OF 107.53 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVAIURK; TMENCE NORTHWESTERLY £0.00
FEET ALONG THE RRC OF A CIRCLE, CONVEX TO THE NORTH EAST, AP HAVING A RADIUS OF
322.00 FRET TC R POINT OF REVERSE CURVE; THENCE NORTH 36.42 FRET, ALONG THE ARC QF A
CIRCLE, CONVEX TO THE WEST, AND HAVINO A RADIUS OF 14.26 FBUT TO A POINT OF TANGENCY;
THENCE NORTH 2) DEQREES, 03 MINUTES, 18 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE IF 93,92 FEET TO A
POINT ON A CURVE; THENCE NHORTHEASTERLY 109.44 PRET ALONG THE ARC CF-A CIRCLE, CONVEX
70 THE NORTH WEST, AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 150.00 FESET TO A FOINT CF INTERSECTION WITH
THE SODTH LINE OF LAXE-CCOK ROAD AS WIDEMED AS PER DOCUMERT NUMBER 23713512; THENCE
SOUTH ¢9 DEOREES, %6 MINUTES, 42 BECONDS EAST ALONG SAID SOOTH LINE, A DLSTANCE OF

40.00 FEBT; THENCR BOUTH 25 DEGREES, 13 MINUTRS, 49 SECONDS WEST, A DIST.N.E OF ¢6.99 _'

PRET TO A POINT ON A CURVE; THENCR SOUTHWESTBERLY 75.15 FERT ALONG THE ARC Cé A
CIRCLE, CONVEX TO THE NORTH WERT AND HAVING A RARIUS QF 101.00 PRET TO A POLVT OF
TANGERCY; THENCE SOUTH 23 DEGRRES, 03 MINUTES, 16 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 23.92
FERT TO A POINT; THRNCZ SOUTK S1 DEGREBS, 19 MINUTES, 08 SRCONDS BAST A DISTANCE OF
18.82 FEET TO A POINT ON A CURVE; THENCE SOUTHRASTERLY 143,05 PEET ALONG THE ARC OF A
CIRCLE, CONVEX TO THE NORTH BAST, AND HAVIKG A RADTUS OF 467.00 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE SOUTN.S53 DUEGREES, 09 MINUTES, 43 SECONDS WBST A DISTANCE QF 47,07 FEET TO A
POINT OF A CURVE; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY AND SCUTHHESTARLY 406.431 FEET ALONG THE ARC OF
A CIRCLE, CONVEX TO THE EAST, AND KAVING A RADIUS OF 420.00 FEET TO A POINT OF
TANGENCY; THENCE SOUTH 22 DEGREES, 01 MINUTE, 10 SECONDS WBST, A DISTANCE OF 240.30
FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTX 8% DEGREES, $4 MINUTES, 25 SERCOWDS EAST ALOWQ A LINE
366.00 FEET (MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF

22LL6

t




THE RORTH ZAST 1/4 OF THE NORTH BAST 1/4 OF BRCTION 3 A DISTANCE OF 715,19 FRET TO A
POINT OF INTRRSRCTION WITH A LINE 50,00 FRET WEST OF AND PARALLSL WITH THE EAST LINE
-OF THE NORTH RAST 1/4 OF SRCYTION 3, ALSO BEING THE WEST LINB OF LEE ROAD AS PRR
DOCUMENT RUMBER 23113812; THENCE SOUTH 0C DSORERB, 05 MINUTES, 06 SKCONDS RAST A
DISTANCE OF §5.00 FEET ALONG SAID LINES T9 A POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 300.00
FEET NORTH AND PARALLEL WITH THR SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH EAST 1/¢ OF THE NORTH EAST
1/4 OF SAID QRCTION 3; THENCE MORTH ¢9 DEGRERS, B4 MINUTES, 25 SECONDS WEST ALONG
BAID PUNTH LINE A DISTANCE OF 747.857 PSET T0 A POINT OF CURVE; THENCE SOUTHWRSTERLY
72.64 PIST NAQNG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE, CONVEX 10 THE SOUTH EAST, AND HAVING A RADIUS
OF 100.50 USET 70 A POINT OF TANGENCY, THENCR SOUTH 82 DEGREES, 11 MINUTES, 15
SECONDS WS4, A DISTANCE OF 12,47 FEET 70 A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY
407.32 FRE7 A?ONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX TO THE NORTH WEST, AMD MAVING A RADYUS
OF 900.00 PEEY T) A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE SOUTH 56 DEGREES, 15 MINUTES, 26
SECOWDS WEST, A OTSIANCE OF 7.72 FEET TO R POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY
138,42 FEET ALONG T/(F-ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVER 10 THE NORTH WEST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF
156,00 FEET TO A POINT %) THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH ¥AST 1/4 OF THE NORTH BAST 1/¢
OF SAID SECTION 3; THESL [CUTH 69 DEGRERS, 54 MINUTES, 25 SECOMDS BAST ALONG SAID
SOUTH LINE A DISTANCE OF 0.2/ FEET TO THE SOUTH WEST CORNTR OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF
THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTIUN 3 APORESAID THRNCE SOUTK 00 DEGREES, 10 MINUTES, 2¢
SECONDS WEST ALONG THE RAST LINE OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTH RAST 1/4 OF $KCTION )
APGRESAID, 12J9.88 FRET TO THR OLN) OF INTTRSECTION WITH THE NORTHERLY LINE oF
ILLINOIS TRI-S8TATE TOLL ROAD; THESCF 9OUTH 81 DEORTES, ¢6 MINUTES, 45 SECONDS WEST
ALONG SAID NORTHERLY LINE A DISTANCK OF 3208.03 FEET TO A POINT OF INTRRSECTION WITH .
THE EAST AND WEST CENTER LINE OF SAID SiCTION 3; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGRESS, 51 MINUTES,
43 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAYD CENTER LINE, A POSTANCE OF 15.33 FERT TO A POINT OF
INTERSECTION WITH THE WEST LENE OF THE SOUSY PéST 1/4 OF THT NORTH BAST 1/4¢ OF SAID
STCTION 3: THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES, 2% MINUTLS, %2 SECONDS EAST A DIETANCE OP 419.16
FEST; THENCE SOUTH 83 DEGREES, 24 MINUTES, 04 SECLPIS BAST A DISTANCE OF 28.00 FEST:
THENCE NORTH 66 DEGREES, 13 MINUTES, 30 SECONDS KAS7, X DISTANCE OF 302.14 FRET;
THENCE DUE RAST A DISTANCE OF 76.95 FEET; THENCE SUUTH €2 OEGREES, $7 MINUTES, 44
SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 140.80 FEET; THENCE NORTH 2( DEGRSES, 25 MINUTES, 15
SECONDS EAST A DISTARCE OF 175,96 FEET; THENCE NORTH 09 u34ptt§, 22 MINUTRS, 00
BECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 203,71 FEET; THENCE NORTH )9 DEGRBLS. 13 MINUTES, 32
SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 116.47 FEET; THENCR S8OCTH 5% DEGR4EC. 47 MINUTES, 55
SECONDS WEBT A DISTANCE OF 56.22 PERT; THENCR NORTH 30 DEGREES, 13 MINUTRS, 04
SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 61.41 FEBT; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES, 01 .CUNUTES, 18
SECONDS ERST, A DISTANCE OF 5.00 FEET TO R POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE WORTHWRSTERLY
102,10 FEPT ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLS, CONVEX 7O THE NORTH FAST, AND KAVTL7 A RADIODS
OF 65.00 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES, 56 MINUTES, 42 SBCONDS
WEST, A DISTANCE OF 170.95 FERET; THENCE NORTH 49 DEGREES, 56 NINUTES, 26 SECSaDS ‘
WEST, R DISTANCE OF 207.13 FEET; THENCE NURTH 00 DEGREES, 25 MINUTRS, S6 SECONs
EAST, A DISTANCE OF 164.2¢ FEET TO THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF THE
FORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 3, BSING ALSO POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK-COUNTY,
ILLINOIS,

" ELETTLLG

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH,
RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN:




ASGINNIRG AT THE POINT OF IMTSASRCTION OF A LINE 395.00 WRET SOUTH (MBASURKD AT RIGHT
ANGLES ANUD HRREINAFTER REPERRED TO AS LINE “398,00 SOUTHY) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THR
WRBTERLY EXTRNIION OF THY RORTK LINE OF THE NORTH RAST 1/4 OF SECFION 3, RAFOREBAN,
AMD THE RAST LINE OF THR WHET 370.0 FRET (AS MEARURZD ALONG THE NORTH LINK) OF THE
RORTHRAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWERT 1/4 OF 9BCTION 3 AFORESAID; TUBNCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES,
36 MINUTES, 57 $ROONDS WEST ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINR 30%.48 FHRT 70 A POINT 704,62
FEST BOUTH OF THE NORYH LINE OF THE NORTHWEET 1/4 OF SECTION 3 AFOREGAID; THENCE
SOUTH 82 DEGREBS, 5¢ MINOTES, 08 SEQONDS EAST 1/4 OF SBCTION 3 RAPORRSAID 236.84 y25Y,
THENCE @d®"{ 01 DRGRRE, 04 MINUTES 23 SRCONDS EAST §6.25 FRET TO A POINT IN AN ARC OF
A CIRCLE CLRVEX WESTRRLY, MAVING A RADIUS OF 275.00 FRET AND WHOSY CBNTER 1B LOCATED
§0€.40 FEET (2ZASURRD AT RIGHT ARGLES) SOUTH OF THR WESTERLY EXTRNSION OF THR WORTH
LINE OF THE M/RT.RAST 1/4 OF SECTION 3 AFORBAATID AND 30%3.00 PRRT WGIT OF THE
BORTHEAST CORNEF )’ THE RORTKEAST 1/4 OF SECYION 3 APORESAID AS NEASURED ALONG BAID
WORTH LINE AND IT3 WA TARLY EXTENSION; THERCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID RARC FOR A DISTANCE
OF 185.41 FRET TO A INTERSECTION OF ANOTHER ARC; THBNCR WESTBRLY ALONG SRID ARC,
CONVEX SOUTHERLY AND-aRVING A RADIUS OF 25.0 PRET FOR R DISTANCE OF 35.10 PEET TO A
POINT OF TANGENCY; THENC!, NOR™{ 31 DEGRELS, 34 NINUTES, 32 SECONDS WRST 19.84 FERT TO
A FOINT OF CURVE THENCE MORTHWESTRRLY ALONG AN ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX NORTHEASTERLY
AHD HAVING A RADIUS DP 125,0 PLET AND A CENTRAL ANOLE OF )6 DRGREES, 22 MINUTES, 10
SECONDS FOR A DISTANCE OF.78.31 FRST TC A POINT OF TANGENCY WITH LINE 395,00 300TH«
HEREINBEFORE DESCRIBED; THRNCE NCRT( A3 DEGREES, 56 MINUTES, 42 SECOHDS WEET ALONG
SAID LINE 181.87 FEET TO THE POINT GF JPIINNING, IN DOOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3: .

THAT PART OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 AND THE BORTY. W.ST L/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 42
HORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THET THIRD PRINCIPAL MENIDLAN DESCRIRED AS ROLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF THE NORTH BAST i/4 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF
SRCTION 3, TOWNSHIP 42 NOATH, RANGE 12: THENCE NORTK 87 UEGREES, 54 MINUTES, 08
BECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTE LIME OF THE MORTH RAST 1/4 OF ThY NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SAID
SECTION 3, A DISTANCE OF 139,24 FEET; THINCE NORTH 00 DRONRES. 03 MINUTES, 18 SECONDS
EAST, A DISTANCE OF 66.5. FEET; THENCE NORTH 13 DEGREES, 03 {"UTES, 18 SECOMDS EAST
A DLSTANCE OF 275.64 FEET; THINUE NORTH 17 DEGREES, 03 MINUTRS, %4 SECONDS BAST, A
DISTANCE OF 20.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 72 DEGRZRS, $6 MINUTES, 42 §:uifuS EAST, A
DISTANCE OF 221.59 FEET; THENCE NORTH 70 DEGRESS, 07 MINUTES, 07 $i00WS EAST, A
DISTANCE OF 34.1% PEET; THENCE NORTH 17 DEGRERS, 3 MINUTES, 18 SECOUTS BART, A
DISTARCE OF 334.00 FEET, THENCE RORTH 19 DEORRES, S MINUTES, 42 SECONDS WE!'T, A
DISTANCE OF 78.87 FEET; THENCE NORTH 72 L33rERS, 56 MINUTES, 42 SECONDS Woo?, =~
DISTAWCE OF 124.%0 FEET; TRLNCR RORTH 42 DEGRRES, 59 MINUTRS, 29 SBCONDS WESZ, A
DISTANCE OF §8.10 FEET; THENCE NORTH 72 DRGRI2S, 56 MINUTES, 42 SECONDE WEST A
DISTANCE OF 335.56 FEET; THENCE SOUTH L7 DSGREES, 03 MINUTRS, 18 SECOMDS W2ST A
DISTARCE OF 35.50 FEET; THENCE NORTH T2 DEGRERS, 56 MINUTES, 42 SBCONDS WEST 3
DISTANCE OF 288.74 PEET; THENCE SOUTH 65 DEQRSES, 29 MINUTES, 25 SECONDS WBST &
DISTANCE OF 28.40 PBET TO A POINT OF CURVATURR; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY 60,20 PEET ALONG
THE ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX TO THE MORTH WEST, AND WAVING A RRDIUS OF 228.00 FRET:
THENCE NORTH 39 DEGREES, 51 MINUTES, 54 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 25.00° FEET:
THENCE NORTH 9 DIGREES, S6 MINUTES, 42 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF €5.97 PEET 10 A
POIRT OF CURVATURE; THENCE NORTHERLY 104.72 FEET ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE CORVEX TO
THE WZST, AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 600,00 FEET TC A POINT OF TANGENCY; THERCE NORTH 00

64LLS

¢



1

ONOTFEICIAL GOPY
| ( -

PEGREES, 02 olINUTRS,. 18 SRCONDS XAST, A DISTANCE OF 142.73 PEET TO M POINT OF
INTERSRCTION YuTH THR SOUTH LINE OF LAXE-O00K ROAD As WIDENRD PER DOCUMENT RUMBER
43033319; TK4.'Z4 J0UMH 87 DRQREES, 30 MINUTES, 42 SECOMDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 2,9%
"FEET TO AN ANGLL FOINT; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGRERS, S¢ MINUTES, 08 SRCONDS RAST ALONG
SAID SOUTH LINE OF JAX3-COOX ROAD, A DISTANCE OF 273,75 FEET %0 THE POINT OF
BEGINNING THENCE 30777 00 DRGREES, 03 MINUTES, 18 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 187.99 °
FEET; THENCR SOUTH §6 DECA%YS. 30 MINUTES, 35 SRCONDS RAST A DISTANCE QF 114.30 FRET
T0 A POINT OF CURVATURE; d7TACR NORTHRASTERLY 187.35 FRET ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE,
CONVEX TO THE 80CTH EAST AND PAVANG A RANIUS QP 170.00 FPEET T0 A ROINT OF TANGERCY;
THERCE MORTH 44 DRGRREY, 29 WMAMDTZS, 27 SECONDS RAST A DISTANCE OF 94.00 FERT TO A
POINT QF CURVATURE; THENCE MORTHIASIERLY 89.485 FEET ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE, CONVEX
TO THE NORTH WEST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 14€.50 FERT TO A POINT; THRNCE NORTH 00
DEGREES, 01 MINUTES, 08 SBCONDS EAST 2. SISTANCE OF 24.00 FEET 70 A POIRT OF
INTERSECTION WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF LAAE.CA N ROAD AS WIDENED PER DOCUMENT HUMMER
2303333%9; THENCE WEST ALONG TRE SOUTH LIN' OF LAKE-COOK ROAD AS WIDENED PER DOCWRGENT
NUMBER 23033319 TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, 1IN O)YOK COUNTY, JLLINOIS.

04-03-101-010
04-03-101-011
04-03~101-012
04-03-101-017
04-03~200-04Q7
04-03-200-010
04-03-200-011
04-03-200-014
04-03-200-016
04-03-200-020

Address of Property:

&
A
N
)
~3
o




T

TR ]

LA (s SR s K2

i e

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B
PARCEL A

Lotg 1 and 2 of Northbrook Court Subdivision No. 1 being a
subdivision of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 3, Township 42 North,
Range 12 Bast of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County
Illinois, according to the Plat thereof recorded December 7, 1976
as Document No. 23738085

s,
‘Czﬁ%a?




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT C

L TR A R

-
i

PARCEL A-1

(FIRSTAR PARCEL)

_l.f*a,js\g_.}f\

r
LS

Lot 2 of Northbrock Court Subdivision No. 1 being a subdivision
of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 3, Township 42 North, Range 12
East ¢f the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County Illinois,
according to the Plat thereof recorded December 7, 1976 as
Document-No. 23738085

A - . e L e e or g S S S

ST

e




UNOFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT D
2 PARCEL A-2
N
i -5 Lot 1 of Northbrook Court Subdivision No. 1 being a subdivision
Sog of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 3, Township 42 North, Range 12
5 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Coock County Illinois,
h according to the Plat thereof recorded December 7, 1976 as
1 Document No. 23738085
%J

:":1‘9%‘

T e e T 0T T

B O




e mRRRRPRRT L

R TN T

PPN N,

]
“‘.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT IV

Permitted Uses

Banking and/or financial services facility with a drive-in and other related activities,
including, but not limited to, any consumer banking institution, stock brokerage company
or other financial planning company which, among other things, accepts deposits from
customers, provides stock brokerage, mortgage brokerage and/or financial planning
services.

Gereral Offices
Medical Ofiizes

"First-class” si-down restaurant; provided that: (i) any such Restaurant shall be in
harmony with the Zicst class development and operation of the Shopping Center, (ii) no
such Restaurant shall irclude any drive-through facilities or utilize more than fifteen
(15%) of its service area as ~-"Bar" (as defined below), and (iii) if such Restaurant ic not
specifically listed in this Exhibir IV, Developer has approved in writing any Restaurant
to be Jocated from time to time-oun Parcel A, which approval shall not be unreasonably
withheld or delays. For purposes rereof, the term "Bar" shall mean any area within a
restaurant or other building which prirarily services bar patrons or which derives its
primary source of revenue from the sale-of alcoholic liquor, notwithstanding that a
portion of the revenue from said area may be attributable to the sate of food or other
items. It is understood and agreed that each or the following restaurants are "first-class”
for purposes of this Exhibit IV (provided that theie 18 no material adverse change in the
current reputation, character or management of any respzciive restaurant listed on Exhibit
IV), and that any other restaurant having a reputaticncharacter and management
consistent with the reputation, character and management i the restaurants hereafter
listed shall also be deemed 1o be a "first-class" restaurant for piiposes of Paragraph 3.

California Pizza Kitchen

The Cheesecake Faclory

Hamburger Hamlet

Hard Rock Cafe

Lucci’'s Pasta Facce

Maggiano’s Little ltaly

Mick’s

3
e




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT IV (cont’d)

Permitted Uses

Morton’s

The Olive Garden

The Pasta House Company
Pizzeria Uno

Planet Hollywood

The Prime Minister

Ravinia Bistro

L

S ORI Al o - e 5 o
< P AR : i e o SR A
_ -i‘ﬁ" =0 R 5 oo AT T gl S o P oy e b

Ruth’s Chris Steakhouse

Shaw’s Crab House

>

e T b
BRC S Ao Lt

The Spaghetti Company
TGI Friday’s

Walker Brothers

i
‘_r'\

4
.
v
£
i

The Weber Grill Restaurant

S agarn




UNOEEICIAL COPY




